 External gear pump
Series B
 AZPB-22...
 Fixed pumps
V = 1.0...7.1 cm3/rev
RE 10 087/11.09
Replaces:
RE 10 087/08.07

22
4/28 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics AZPB-22...    RE 10 087/11.09
Ordering code
External gear units Single pumps Standard
AZ P B – x x – 4.0 R C P 02 M D 200 xx S xxxx
 Function
 P = Pump
 Series
 2 = 2nd generation
Version
2 =  corrosion-resistant,
pinned
 Size (B)
1.0 = 1.00 cm3/rev
2.0 = 2.00 cm3/rev
2.5 = 2.50 cm3/rev
3.1 = 3.15 cm3/rev
4.0 = 4.00 cm3/rev
4.5 = 4.50 cm3/rev
5.0 = 5.00 cm3/rev
6.3 = 6.30 cm3/rev
7.1 = 7.10 cm3/rev
 Direction of rotation
 R = Clockwise
L = Counterclockwise
 *)  Some of the special designs shown on pages
16–22 are not covered in the illustration of the
ordering code.
 Special
design *)
Valve adjustment
200 xx = PRV  200 bar
 Rear cover
 B = Standard
D =  DBV, internal residual
current
 Seals
 M = NBR
K = NBR, shaft seal ring in FKM
P = FKM
 Drive shafts  Front cover  Line ports
 Suitable
front cover
C
 Tapered key
shaft 1: 5
P P
2-bolt mounting
Centering Ø 32 mm 01
 Pipe thread
ISO 228/1
H
 Tapered key
shaft 1: 8
O O
 Square flange
Centering Ø 25.28 mm 02
 Thread, metric
ISO 9974-1
N
 Two-surface
Claw
M Y M
 2-bolt mounting
Centering Ø 32 mm,

with seal ring,
mounting on series F
Not all variants can be selected by using ordering code!
Please select the required pump by using the selection tables (standard types) or after consultation with Bosch Rexroth!
Special options are possible upon request.
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGAZPB-22...    RE 10 087/11.09 5/28
AZ P BB – x x – 4.0/4.0 R H O 20  20 K B
 Ordering code
External gear units, Multiple pumps, Standard
 Function
 P = Pump
Series
  B =  1.0...7.1 cm3/rev
S =  4.0...28 cm3/rev
F =  4.0...28 cm3/rev
T = 20.0...36 cm3/rev
N = 20.0...36 cm3/rev
U = 22.5...63 cm3/rev
G = 22.5...63 cm3/rev
 Series, relates to pump
section 1
2 = Case width 110 mm
Version, relates to
pump section 1
2 =  corrosion-resistant,
pinned
Size
 as per individual
Series
 Direction of rotation
R = Clockwise
L = Counterclockwise
 Rear cover
relates to last
pump stage
  B = Standard
  Seals
 M = NBR
K =  NBR, shaft seal ring
pump stage 1 in FKM
P = FKM
 Drive shafts
 relates to pump stage 1
 Front cover
 relates to pump stage 1
 Line ports
 every pump stage
 Series B: Suitable
front cover
H
Tapered key shaft
1 : 8 O O
 Square flange
Centering Ø 25.38 mm 01
Pipe thread
ISO 228/1
20
Rectangular
flange
 Series F, S:
C
Tapered key shaft
1 : 5 B B
 Square flange
Centering Ø 80 mm 20
 Rectangular
flange
H
Tapered key shaft
1 : 8 O O
 Square flange
Centering Ø 36.47 mm 30
Rectangular
flange
R
Splined shaft SAE
  J 744 16-4 9T R R
 SAE J 744 82-2 A